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City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:
Reese McMichael

Board/Commission Name:
Transit Advisory Board

Position Title:
Get Engaged Member

Appointment OR |:| Reappointment

City Council Confirmation required?

Yes
[ ] No

Appointing Authority:

|:| City Council
Mayor
|:| Other: Fill in appointing authority

Term of Position: *
9/1/2022

to

8/31/2023

L] Serving remaining term of a vacant position

Residential Neighborhood:
Capitol Hill

Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:
98122

Background:

efficient.

Combining his ongoing graduate-level education in urban planning from the University of Washington
with his lived experience as a daily transit user, Reese understands the importance that all forms of
mobility have in improving the lives of individual community members as well as the quality of our city
as a whole. Reese is excited to collaborate with other members of the Transit Advisory Board to reflect
the diverse needs and perspectives of Seattle's many transit users, and he intends to leverage his
curiosity, passion, and knowledge to ensure that transit that serves Seattle is reliable, equitable, and

Authorizing Signature (original signature):

Date Signed (appointed): 10/11/2022

Appointing Signatory:
Bruce A. Harrell
Mayor of Seattle

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.




REESE MCMICHAEL
"

A thoughtful and diligent team member, I seek to demonstrate my value through collaboration with
others in order to reach my team'’s full potential. I am a graduate student in the University of
Washington’s master’s in urban planning program and seek to demonstrate that perspective to an

employer in the field of transportation planning

EXPERIENCE
EDUCATION
08/21 — PRESENT
PUBLIC POLICY INTERN, CITY OF BELLEVUE — BELLEVUE, WA

Support ongoing multi-city efforts to provide affordable housing across East King County.
e Coordinate public outreach on affordable rental and homeownership opportunities in King County.
e  Conduct housing needs analyses and support local urban planning work.
e Facilitate stakeholder meetings on public funding of new affordable housing.
e  Perform proper archival procedures of public documents.
e  Maintain up to date data on program characteristics.
01/20-11/20
OFFICE MANAGEMENT INTERN, HERBERT BUSINESS SCHOOL — CORAL GABLES, FL

Collaborated closely with the professors of the University of Miami’s marketing department.
e Prepare lesson plans and educational resources for marketing department professors.
e  Office supply leadership for Marketing Department

05/19 - 08/19
BUILDING DEPARTMENT INTERN, CITY OF BAL HARBOUR — BAL HARBOUR, FL

Gained firsthand experience in the procedures of local government with work in the city’s building department.
e  Assist contractors to obtain required permits and project approval.
¢ Singlehandedly digitize thousands of the city’s archived plans and contracts into the city’s updated
computer system.
e Support county-wide strategic meetings.
UNIVERSTIY OF WASHINGTON — SEATTLE, WA
MASTER’S DEGREE IN URBAN PLANNING /2021 - 2023

e  Coursework in principles of planning, GIS, land use, and transportation planning

UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI — CORAL GABLES, FL
BACHELOR OF ARTS IN POLITICAL SCIENCE / 2017 - 2021
e GPA:3.7;SAT: 1310
e Coursework in political science, architecture, and urban planning.

SKILLS AND INTERESTS

® Technical Skills: MS Office mastery, Adobe Suite, ArcGIS, SketchUp, PowerBlI, R.
® (Certification: Responsible Food Vendors Inc. Food & Alcohol Education certified.
® Interests: Urban Planning, Drone Photography, Illustration, and Writing.



Seattle Transit Advisory Board

12 Members: Pursuant to Resolution 31572, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 2-year terms:

o 7 Mayor- appointed
e 5 City Council- appointed
Roster:
Position Position
*D **G RD  No. Title Name
3 M 3 1. Member Sandro R. Pani
6 M 3 2. Member Chris Miller
3 M 7 3. Member Christiano Martinez
6 F 6 4, Member Michelle Zeidman
7 5. Member Xander Barbar
6 M 6 6. Member Josh Hirschland
1 M 3 7 Member Ashwin Bhumbla
1 M 1 8. Member Art Kuniyuki
F 7 9. Member Erin Tighe
6 F 3 10. Member McKenna Lux
2 M 2 11. Member Amin Amos
3/6 Get Engaged
/9 M 3 12. Member Reese McMichael
SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART (1) (2) (3)
Black/ .
Male Female Transgender NB/O/U  Asian African “::;""c/
- [o}
American
Mayor 4 3 2 1
Council 3 1 2
Other
Total | 7 4 2 1 3
Key:

*D List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)

Term
Begin Date

8/3/22
8/3/22
8/3/22
8/3/21
8/3/21
8/3/22
8/3/22
8/3/22
8/3/21
8/3/21

8/3/21

9/1/22

(4) (5)
American
Indian/
Alaska
Native

Other

Term
End Date

8/2/24
8/2/24
8/2/24
8/2/23
8/2/23
8/2/24
8/2/24
8/2/24
8/2/23
8/2/23

8/2/23

8/31/23

(6)

Caucasian/
Non-
Hispanic
2
2

**G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary, O= Other, U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

Term
#

2

1

[y

(7)

pacifi
Islander

Appointed
By

City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
City Council
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor

Mayor

Mayor

(8) (9)

Middle

e — Multiracial





