City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name:								
Reese McMichael								
Board/Commission Name:		Position Title:						
Transit Advisory Board	Get Engaged Member							
	City Council Confirmation required?							
Appointment <i>OR</i> Beappointment	X Yes							
	🗌 No							
Appointing Authority:	Term of Position: *							
City Council	9/1/2022							
Mayor	to							
Other: Fill in appointing authority	8/31/2023							
	□ Serving remaining term of a vacant position							
Residential Neighborhood:	Zip Code:	Contact Phone No.:						
Capitol Hill	98122							

Background:

Combining his ongoing graduate-level education in urban planning from the University of Washington with his lived experience as a daily transit user, Reese understands the importance that all forms of mobility have in improving the lives of individual community members as well as the quality of our city as a whole. Reese is excited to collaborate with other members of the Transit Advisory Board to reflect the diverse needs and perspectives of Seattle's many transit users, and he intends to leverage his curiosity, passion, and knowledge to ensure that transit that serves Seattle is reliable, equitable, and efficient.

Authorizing Signature (original signature):	Appointing Signatory:
Q ALL M	Bruce A. Harrell
Bruce Q. Hanel	Mayor of Seattle
Date Signed (appointed): 10/11/2022	

REESE MCMICHAEL

A thoughtful and diligent team member, I seek to demonstrate my value through collaboration with others in order to reach my team's full potential. I am a graduate student in the University of Washington's master's in urban planning program and seek to demonstrate that perspective to an employer in the field of transportation planning

EXPERIENCE EDUCATION

08/21 – PRESENT

PUBLIC POLICY INTERN, CITY OF BELLEVUE - BELLEVUE, WA

Support ongoing multi-city efforts to provide affordable housing across East King County.

- Coordinate public outreach on affordable rental and homeownership opportunities in King County.
- Conduct housing needs analyses and support local urban planning work.
- Facilitate stakeholder meetings on public funding of new affordable housing.
- Perform proper archival procedures of public documents.
- Maintain up to date data on program characteristics.

01/20 - 11/20

OFFICE MANAGEMENT INTERN, HERBERT BUSINESS SCHOOL - CORAL GABLES, FL

Collaborated closely with the professors of the University of Miami's marketing department.

- Prepare lesson plans and educational resources for marketing department professors.
- Office supply leadership for Marketing Department

05/19-08/19

BUILDING DEPARTMENT INTERN, CITY OF BAL HARBOUR - BAL HARBOUR, FL

Gained firsthand experience in the procedures of local government with work in the city's building department.

- Assist contractors to obtain required permits and project approval.
- Singlehandedly digitize thousands of the city's archived plans and contracts into the city's updated computer system.
- Support county-wide strategic meetings.

UNIVERSTIY OF WASHINGTON – SEATTLE, WA MASTER'S DEGREE IN URBAN PLANNING / 2021 - 2023

• Coursework in principles of planning, GIS, land use, and transportation planning

UNIVERSITY OF MIAMI – CORAL GABLES, FL BACHELOR OF ARTS IN POLITICAL SCIENCE / 2017 - 2021

- GPA: 3.7; SAT: 1310
- Coursework in political science, architecture, and urban planning.

SKILLS AND INTERESTS

- Technical Skills: MS Office mastery, Adobe Suite, ArcGIS, SketchUp, PowerBI, R.
- Certification: Responsible Food Vendors Inc. Food & Alcohol Education certified.
- Interests: Urban Planning, Drone Photography, Illustration, and Writing.

Seattle Transit Advisory Board

12 Members: Pursuant to Resolution 31572, all members subject to City Council confirmation, 2-year terms:

- 7 Mayor- appointed •
- 5 • **City Council- appointed**

Roster:

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name	Term Begin Date			Appointed By		
3	м	3	1.	Member	Sandro R. Pani	8/3/22	8/2/24	2	City Council		
6	м	3	2.	Member	Chris Miller	8/3/22	8/2/24	1	City Council		
3	м	7	3.	Member	Christiano Martinez	8/3/22	8/2/24	1	City Council		
6	F	6	4.	Member	Michelle Zeidman	8/3/21	8/2/23	3	City Council		
		7	5.	Member	Xander Barbar	8/3/21	8/2/23	1	City Council		
6	м	6	6.	Member	Josh Hirschland	8/3/22	8/2/24	1	Mayor		
1	м	3	7.	Member	Ashwin Bhumbla	8/3/22	8/2/24	1	Mayor		
1	м	1	8.	Member	Art Kuniyuki	8/3/22	8/2/24	2	Mayor		
	F	7	9.	Member	Erin Tighe	8/3/21	8/2/23	4	Mayor		
6	F	3	10.	Member	McKenna Lux	8/3/21	8/2/23	1	Mayor		
2	м	2	11.	Member	Amin Amos	8/3/21	8/2/23	1	Mayor		
3/6 /9	М	3	12.	Get Engaged Member	Reese McMichael	9/1/22	<mark>8/31/23</mark>	1	Mayor		

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART				(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)	
	Male	Female	Transgender	NB/ 0/ U	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	4	3			2	1				2			
Council	3	1					2			2			
Other													
Total	7	4			2	1	3			5			1

Key:

*D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)

**G List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary, O= Other, U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.